## **COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY**

## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION**

In the Matter of:

Electronic 2019 Integrated Resource	)	
Planning Report Of Kentucky Power	)	Case No. 2019-00443
Company	)	

## AFFIDAVIT OF KARL R. BLETZACKER

Karl R. Bletzacker, first being duly sworn, states:

1. I am of the age of majority and competent to make this affidavit. I have personal knowledge of the matters set forth in this affidavit.

2. I am Director of Fundamental Analysis, American Electric Power Service Corporation.

My business address is 1 Riverside Plaza, Columbus, Ohio. The information contained in this affidavit is true and correct to the best of my information, knowledge, and belief formed after reasonable inquiry.

3. I attended and participated by telephonic connection in the December 10, 2020 hearing in Case No. 2019-00443. I took the oath at the beginning of the hearing in conjunction with other witnesses when it was administered by the Vice-Chairman.

4. The answers and statements I made during the course of the hearing by telephonic connection were made under oath and were true and correct.

FURTHER THE AFFIANT SAYETH NAUGHT.

Karl R. Bletzacker Karl R. Bletzacker

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ALLEN

) ) )

Case No. 2019-00443

The foregoing affidavit was subscribed and sworn to before me by Karl R. Bletzacker, Director, Fundamental Analysis, American Electric Power Service Corporation on this 14 day of December, 2020.

My Commission expires: January 7, 2023

Regiana M. Sistevaris Date: 2020.12.14 10:49:24 -05'00'

Notary Public, Regiana M. Sistevaris